1. Approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Trust for the quarter and 

half year ended September 30, 2025, along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors 

thereon;  

2. Declared distributions of ₹ 944.15 million (Indian Rupees Nine Hundred Forty Four point Fifteen 

million Only) / ₹ 3.3128 (Indian Rupees Three point Three One Two Eight Only) per Unit for the quarter 

ended September 30, 2025, which comprises of ₹ 680.55 million (Indian Rupees Six Hundred Eighty 

point Fifty Five Only) / ₹ 2.3879 (Indian Rupees Two point Three Eight Seven Nine Only) per Unit in 

the form of interest (less applicable taxes, if any), ₹ 263.60 million (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Sixty 

Three point Sixty Only) per Unit / ₹ 0.9249 (Indian Rupees Zero point Nine Two Four Nine Only) per 

Unit in the form of Repayment of Capital; and 

A copy of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Trust for the quarter and